## UNIVERSITY OF DAR ES SALAAM

P.O. BOX 35091 ♦ DAR ES SALAAM ♦ TANZANIA



## APPOINTMENT OF ACTING MANAGER OF THE DAR ES SALAAM UNIVERSITY PRESS (DUP)

This is to inform the University of Dar es Salaam community and the public that the Vice Chancellor Prof. William A. L. Anangisye appointed **Dr. Amani Mdewa Nthangu** to the position of Acting Manager of the Dar es Salaam University Press (DUP) effective from 1st December, 2022



Dr. Nthangu is a Lecturer in the Department of Finance, University of Dar es Salaam Business School (UDBS)

The University Management congratulates Dr. Nthangu and wishes him all the best in executing his duties.

## Issued by Communication and Marketing Unit 15/12/2022

Direct: +255 22 2410751 Telegraphic Address: UNIVERSITY OF DAR ES SALAAM Telephone: +255 22 2410500-8 ext. 2473/2009 E-mail: relation@admin.udsm.ac.tz

Telefax: +255 22 2410078 Website address: <u>www.udsm.ac.tz</u>